

١-تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة OR 70/2023/53

شركة الهدف الطبي

مكتب النبلاء

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Manufacturer	Origin	QTY.	Unit price/ \$	Total price / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	anesthesia work station	ADS II	INFINUM	USA	51	65,000.0\$	3,315,000.0\$
2.	Video laryngoscope ,Adult Reusable	VL3R	Shenzhen HugeMed Medical Technical Development Co.,Ltd	CHINA	96	5000.0\$	480,000.0\$
3.	Video laryngoscope, pediatric Reusable	VL3R	Shenzhen HugeMed Medical Technical Development Co.,Ltd	CHINA	82	5000.0\$	410,000.0\$
TOTAL IN NUMBERS : 4,205,000.0 \$							
TOTAL IN WORDS : four million two hundred five thousand dollars only CIP kimadia Warehouses in Baghdad .							

٢- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة 53/2023/70 OR

شركة JUDEX

مكتب الانظمة

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Medec Caelus	66,900\$	51	3,411,900\$
2	Medec Caelus lite	64,400\$	51	3,284,400\$

٣- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة OR 70/2023/53

شركة الاندماج

مكتب الانظمة

No.	Unit	Unit Price	Qty.	Total Price
1	Mindray MX7 PRO	25,000\$	92	2,300,000\$
2	Mindray M6	18,500\$	92	1,702,000\$

٤- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة OR 70/2023/53

شركة DELTA

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	PER UNIT PRICE	TOTAL UNIT PRICE
1	anesthesia work station	51	USA	Tenko Medical	TK-7700E	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 2,850,900.00
2	Video laryngoscope ,Adult Reusable	96	USA	Tenko Medical	VL3R	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 912,000.00
3	Video laryngoscope, pediatric Reusable	82	USA	Tenko Medical	VL3R	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 779,000.00
4	5 Year Maintenance And Warranty		DELTA TRADE COMPANY			FREE	FREE
						GRAND TOTAL	\$ 4,541,900.00

٥- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة 53/2023/70 OR

شركة MEDI TRADING

مكتب اشور

Summary:			
Item	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
CARESTATION 650 A1 with 15" Display – Main offer	51	\$55,200.00	\$2,815,200.00
Carestation 750 A1 with 15" Display – Alternative	51	\$60,150.00	Alternative model
Abroad training	1	\$5,000.00	Optional
		Total in USD	\$2,815,200.00
"Two million, eight hundred fifteen thousand, two hundred dollars."			

Equipment	Model / manufactory /country of origin	Unit price (\$U.S. Dollar)	Qty	Total price (\$U.S. Dollar)	Total Price (\$ Dollar)	
Anesthesia Work Station <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Adult, Pediatric & Newborn • With 3 gases • Digital flowmeters • 15" Touch screen color graphic Monitor Complete with:- <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Breathing System with descending bellows for MORPHEUS ND HYBRID • Siare tex Base for 2 Vaporizers • Trolley for MORPHEUS ND HYBRID with connections for two pin index cylinders and pin index pressure reducers for O2 and N2O cylinders • Patient circuit supporting arm • Gas scavenging system, active version mod. 300A • Isoflurane Vaporizer w/interlock and refill device • Sevoflurane Vaporizer w/interlock and refill device • Gas Module and connections : side stream AX module for CO2, N2O, SAA, AA ID & MAC • Sampling line for Massimo CO2 side stream analyzer module complete with Luer lock connector (pack of 25 Pcs) • Interface cable for connecting modules (mainstream , Side stream) to Ventilator 	MORPHEUS ND HYBRID Siare Engineering International - Italy	58,000.00 CIP Prices	51	2,958,000.00 CIP Prices	Two Million Nine Hundred fifty eight thousands US dollars	
Option	Desflurane Vaporizer w/interlock and refill device	100151/DF Siare Engineering International - Italy	12,750.00 CIP Prices	51	650,250.00 CIP Prices	Six Hundred Fifty thousands Two Hundred Fifty US dollars
TOTAL PRICES (\$U.S. Dollar) CIP Baghdad PRICES					3,608,250.00 CIP Prices	Three Million six Hundred eight thousands Two Hundred Fifty US dollars



٧- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة 53/2023/70 OR

شركة ELITE

مكتب الديار

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	51	Anesthesia work station	A8	Mindray / China	62,000.00	3,162,000.00
2.		Anesthesia work station	A7	Mindray / China	59,000.00	
3.	1	CIP Baghdad			Included	Included
4.	1	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)			Included	Included
Total Price USD						3,162,000.00

Total Price in Figure: \$3,162,000.00

Total Price In word: Three million one hundred sixty-two thousand US Dollars

٨- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتيحة 53/2023/70 OR

شركة الدرة العربية

مكتب بوابة الطب

No	Device	Model	Origin	Manufacturer Name	Qty	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1	Anesthesia Work Station	Part I: Anesthesia Unit (Trolley version) Prima 460	UK	Penlon Limited	51	55,958.00	2,853,858.00
		Part III: Operating room monitor 15.6" inch AnyView P15	China				
		Alternative Option: Part I: Anesthesia Unit (Trolley version) Prima 460	UK			56,878.00	2,900,778.00
		Part III: Operating room monitor 18.5" inch AnyView P18	China				
2	Video Laryngoscope, Adult Reusable	Optima View	UK	Timesco Healthcare Ltd	96	9,975.00	957,600.00
3	Video Laryngoscope, Pediatric Reusable	Optima View	UK	Timesco Healthcare Ltd	82	9,975.00	817,950.00
5	Nerve Detecting Sonograph	Clover	China	Shenzhen Wisonic Medical Technology Co., Ltd	92	22,500.00	2,070,000.00
Total USD (Without Alternative Option) 6,699,408.00 \$							
Total (Without Alternative Option) in words: six million six hundred ninety-nine thousand four hundred eight USD only CIP Baghdad -kimadia warehouses							

Extra options for Anesthesia work station

Option	Qty	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
Option 1: Anesthetic gas analyzer module integrated with operation room monitor ISA OR+ Multi-Gas Module (Side Stream, with Paramagnetic O2) (double slot) (with accessories kit)	51	10,000.00	510,000.00
Option 2: ICG None Invasive cardiac output module on operation room monitors (C.O, C.I, SV, SI, SVR, SVRI, TFI, TFC, HR)		10,000.00	510,000.00

٩- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتيحة / OR 70/2023/53

شركة السائدة

The Commercial offer (Option 2 of 2)									
No.	Item	Device Model	Qty	Manufacturer	Origin	Quality Certificate	Unit price (USD)	Total price (USD)	
8	Trans Abdominal Sonograph	(Option 2 of 2) HW40 Real-time Ultrasound	02	SAMSUNG	KOREA	CE, FDA	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	

Category	Requirement	Remarks
CLINICAL APPLICATIONS	Cardiac, nerve block, abdominal vascular, renal path (renal, biliary, renal).	

The Commercial offer (Option 1 of 2)									
No.	Item	Device Model	Qty	Manufacturer	Origin	Quality Certificate	Unit price (USD)	Total price (USD)	
1	Trans Abdominal Sonograph	(Option 1 of 2) HW40 Real-time Ultrasound	02	SAMSUNG	KOREA	CE, FDA	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 480,000.00	

Category	Requirement	Remarks
CLINICAL APPLICATIONS	Cardiac, nerve block, abdominal vascular, renal path (renal, biliary, renal, prostate, HSG, and peripheral vascular).	
CLINICAL FEATURES	The application: Head, feet, Transdermal, Micro-Doppler, Doppler, Chromatic, Doppler, Pulsar.	

Item #	1 BESDATA Code (b)	2 Brief Description of goods		3 QTY offered (PCS)	4 Origin	5 Price per Unit			6 Total Price 3x5(d)		
		Product Name	Unit pack size			CIP Price / 1 PC (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)		DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)	
1		Reusable, Adult Video Laryngoscope Set includes:		Set	1	China				\$3,082.63	
1.A	BD-M35	3.5 Inch touch screen		Pcs	1	China	\$1,149.03	-	-		\$1,149.03
alternative	BD-M7	7 Inch LCD		Pcs	1	China	\$2,531.75	-	-		\$2,531.75
1.B		Reusable blades, size: -Mac3 -Mac4 -D blade		Pcs	3	China	\$459.61	-	-		\$459.61
1.C	BD-VS	Reusable stylet, 4mm		Pcs	1	China	\$564.78	-	-		\$564.78
1.D	-	Connection cables & Carrying Case		Pcs	1	China	-	-	-		-
2		Reusable, Pediatric Video Laryngoscope Set includes:		Set	1	China				\$3,174.68	
2.A	BD-M35	3.5 Inch touch screen monitor		Pcs	1	China	\$1,179.51	-	-		\$1,179.51
alternative	BD-M7	7 Inch LCD		Pcs	1	China	\$2,598.92	-	-		\$2,598.92
2.B		Reusable blades, size: -Mi0 -Mac1 -Mac2		Pcs	3	China	\$471.80	-	-		\$471.80
2.C	BD-VS	Reusable stylet, 4mm		Pcs	1	China	\$579.76	-	-		\$579.76
2.D	-	Connection cables & Carrying Case		Pcs	1	China	-	-	-		-
Total: \$6,267.31 CIP Kimadia Warehouse										\$6,267.31	

Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Dollars and Thirty-One Cents Only

Disclaimer: We herein confirm our full ability to procure any quantity might be requested in future contract

١١- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة 53/2023/70 OR

شركة RAHMAN PHARMA

مكتب دار الطب

No	Company name	Company origin	Manufacturer name	Company origin	Equipment name	Qty	The Price per SET	MODEL	Certificate	Total price
1_	RAHMAN PHARMA LTD	UAE	SENSOREN DO MEDICAL THCHNOLOGY(ZHUHAL) CO., LTD	china	Video laryngoscope ,Adult Reusable	96	5000 \$	S-VL-R	FDA & CE	480,000 \$
2_	RAHMAN PHARMA LTD	UAE	SENSOREN DO MEDICAL THCHNOLOGY(ZHUHAL) CO., LTD	chian	Video laryngoscope, pediatric Reusable	82	5000 \$	S-VL-R	FDA & CE	410,000 \$

TOTAL \$ 890,000 ثمانمائة وتسعون الف دولار لاغير (المعر يشمل الصيانة لمدة خمس سنوات)

يتم التجهيز خلال ثلاث اشهر من تاريخ فتح الاعتماد المصرفي



Date: 6/6/2023

No	Seller Code	Brief Description of Goods			Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on GDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
		Product	Unit Pack Size	Quantity Offered per UOM		CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
1		Anesthesia Work Station								
		Avacs 50 Anaesthesia workstation Naco 50 Modular Multi Parameter Patient Monitor Standard Accessories	Each	207	Germany	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	N/A	\$ 79,500.00	16,456,500.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD						\$				16,456,500.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words						Sixteen million four hundred fifty-six thousand five hundred US Dollars				

After Completion of 5 Years Warranty Period

Schedule No.	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	1st Year	2nd Year	Total AMC Cost for 2 Years USD	Taxes	Grand Total AMC in USD for 2 Years with Taxes
1	Anesthesia Work Station	207	987,390.00	987,390.00	1,974,780.00	N/A	1,974,780.00

Item 3: Video laryngoscope, pediatric Reusable

Item No.	Art. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
1	8403XDK	C-MAC Pocket Monitor Set	1	5,128.91	5,128.91
2	8403XDL	Charging Unit for C-MAC PM	1	512.89	512.89
3	8404KXC	C-MAC Video Laryngoscope MAC #2	1	4,250.14	4,250.14
4	8404GXC	C-MAC Video Laryngoscope MIL #1	1	5,508.45	5,508.45
5	8404DXC	C-MAC Video Laryngoscope MIL #0	1	5,508.45	5,508.45
6	8401DS	C-MAC GUIDE	1	365.87	365.87
7	8403YE	Bag for Intubation Set -C22-, ULM model	1	435.96	435.96

Including:

- CIP Baghdad
- Installation and Commissioning
- Five years maintenance (Labor + Spare parts)
- Local Training

COO

- DE AND / OR CH AND / OR GB AND / OR PL

Total Price for One Unit in USD	1	21,710.67
Total Price for 82 Units in USD	82	1,780,275

١٤- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة OR 70/2023/53

شركة ارض الحضارات

مكتب اسوار بغداد

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	anesthesia work station	LEON PLUS	GERMANY	51	71,000.0\$	3,621,000.0 \$
TOTAL IN WORDS : three million six hundred twenty-one thousand dollars CIP KIMADIA WAREHOUSES IN BAGHDAD						

1			2		3	4	5				6
National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price on DDP at End-users' site along with incidental Services 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DDP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DDP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
TBA	1	1	Anaesthesia Workstation	Please refer to the datasheet in the technical proposal	51	Germany	N/A	\$52,900	N/A	\$52,900	\$2,697,900.00
TBA	1a	2	Video Laryngoscope (Adult-Reusable)	Please refer to the datasheet in the technical proposal	96	China	N/A	\$4,800	N/A	\$4,800	\$460,800.00
TBA	2	3	Video Laryngoscope (Pediatric-Reusable)	Please refer to the datasheet in the technical proposal	82	China	N/A	\$5,250	N/A	\$5,250	\$430,500.00

Grand Total of Bid price: **\$ 3,589,200.00** (In figures) **Three Million Five Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Two Hundred US Dollars.** (In words)

Delivery Period: **8-Months** after signing of the contract as per INCOTERMS® current edition **DDP Incoterm 2020.**

WARRANTY COSTS											
1	2	3	4				5	6	7	8	
			AMC Cost for year wise after completion of 'n' year Warranty period. ##								Total AMC Cost for 'n' Years = [4 (a)+ 4 (b)+...+4n]
Sched. use No. (a)	Item No. (b)	Brief Description of Goods	Quantity Offered	1st Year (a)	2nd Year (b)	3rd Year (c)	4th Year (d)				
1	1.1	Anaesthesia Workstation	51	\$2,500	\$3,775	\$4,650	\$5,350	\$18,275	Incl.	\$16,275	\$830,025.00
	1.2	Video Laryngoscope (Adult-Reusable)	96	\$775	\$960	\$1,200	\$1,520	\$4,455	Incl.	\$4,455	\$427,680.00
	1.3	Video Laryngoscope (Pediatric-Reusable)	82	\$775	\$960	\$1,200	\$1,520	\$4,455	Incl.	\$4,455	\$365,310.00
2	2.1	Training Fees	TBA	\$0.00	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$0.00	Incl.	\$0.00	\$0.00

Grand Total of Bid price: [USD] 1,623,015.00 (In figures)

١٦- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة 53/2023/70 OR

شركة اسكيلستونا

مكتب ابراج الحياة

جدول رقم (2) العرض التجاري بالتفصيل (الاسعار) للاجهزة الطبية التي سيتم استيرادها من خارج العراق

6	5				4	3	2		1		
	سعر الوحدة (يمكن ابراج العملة المسموح بها)						وصف موجز للملح ##	اسم المادة	رمز رقم البيع	الرمز الوطني	
	السعر الإجمالي المتكتم المتكتم النهائي معالخمتاللتاو ية (د)5*3	DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي معالخمتاللتاو ية	الخدمات التقوية كما خُذنت في جدول المتطلبات	DDP الى مكان المستخدم النهائي							السعر CIP يمكن ابراج نقطة الوصول
		(ب)	(ج)	(د)			(ب)	(ا)	(ج)	(ب)	(ا)
1248000 S	13000 S	N/A	N/A		USA	96	1	Infinium Clearvue VL3R	Video Laryngoscope - Adult	VL3R	لاينطق
1107000 S	13500 S	N/A	N/A		USA	82	1	Infinium Clearvue VL3R	Video Laryngoscope - Pediatric	VL3R	[اختر]

المجموعا لاجمالي للعتاء : 2,355,000 دولار. كتابة: مليونين وثلاثمائة وخمسة وخمسون ألف دولار امريكي لاغير .

1	Lenio6000	<p>type: adult, pediatric, neonatal</p> <p>The workstation should consist of:</p> <p>Part I: Anesthesia unit (trolley version)</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Gas supply & control; • Pipeline gas inlets: at least 3 (N2O, O2, air). • Gas cylinder yokes: (O2, N2O, air) (should include indexing system). • Fresh gas mixer: Electronic Mixer or Mechanical with digital read out.</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Vaporizers: • Agents: desflurane</p>	<p>Pressure support (PS) ventilation</p> <p>1500ml ascending bellows</p> <p>SIMV/ SIMV + PS Advanced PSV</p> <p>Ventilation</p> <p>60 hours trends review</p> <p>13 Languages</p> <p>Gas Supply O2, AIR, N2O</p> <p>Selectatec Two position bar</p> <p>Mechanical flow tube</p> <p>Individual Bask</p>	51	70,000 \$	3,570,000 \$	USA
2	Video laryngoscope, Adult	<p>type: adult types</p> <p>mounting</p> <p>Portable</p> <p>Patient types</p> <p>Adult</p> <p>Blades</p> <p>Reusable</p> <p>Sizes : 3 , 4 , C</p> <p>Illumination</p> <p>LED: High-intensity</p>	<p>Mac 4 10.010.204</p> <p>Mac 4D 10.010.204D</p> <p>Reusable Stylet</p>	96	12,500 \$	1,200,000 \$	USA
3	Video laryngoscope, Pediatric	<p>type: adult types</p> <p>Adult</p> <p>Blades</p> <p>Reusable</p> <p>Sizes : 3 , 4 , C</p> <p>Illumination</p> <p>LED, High-intensity</p> <p>Camera</p> <p>YES, Digital, High resolution</p> <p>Monitor</p> <p>YES, LCD or TFT or better. ≥ 3.5 inch</p> <p>Water resistance level</p> <p>IPX 7 or better</p> <p>USB port</p>	<p>Mil 0 10.010.250</p> <p>Mil 1 10.010.251</p> <p>Mac 2 10.010.202</p> <p>Reusable Stylet</p>	82	12,500,000 \$	1,025,000 \$	USA
		<p><input type="checkbox"/> Connection cable</p> <p><input type="checkbox"/> Carrying case</p> <p>Environmental requirements:</p> <p>The supplier should be confirmed that: The Equipment is suitable for work in climate conditions of Iraq in terms of temperature and humidity</p>				5,795,000 \$	

General Condition

Items	QTY	Unit Price	Total
anesthesia work station atlas N7	207	\$52,000	\$10,764,000

فقط عشرة ملايين و سبعمائة و اربعة و ستون ألف دولار غير

National No.	Seller Code No.	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods ##		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit [Bidder may insert permissible Currency]				Total price of CIP at End-users' site along with incidental Services 3*5(d)
			Product	Packing Unit Size			CIP price [Bidder may insert place of destination]	DOP at End-users' site	Incidental Services as defined in Schedule of Requirements	DOP at End-users' site and Incidental Services	
(a)	(b)	(c)	(a)	(b)			(a)	(b)	(c)	(d) = [(b) + (c)]	
[insert]	[insert]	[insert]	Anesthesia WorkStation	[insert]	207	SPAIN	44,310.00				9,172,170
			Video laryngoscope ,Adult Reusable		96	Germany	8,250.00				792,000.00

			Video laryngoscope, pediatric Reusable		82	Germany	8,250.00				676,500.00
Ten million six hundred forty thousand and six hundred seventy dollar only											10,640,670

Grand Total of Bid price: [Bidders may insert permissible Currency] \$10,640,670

Ten million six hundred forty thousand and six hundred seventy dollar only (in words)

٢٠- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة 53/2023/70 OR

شركة GREEN FORREST

Items		QTY	Unite Price	Total
anesthesia work station	Astra 3i anaesthesia machine	207	\$55,000	\$11,385,000
Nerve Detecting Sonograph	M30	92	\$25,000	\$2,300,000
				ألف ثلاثة عشر مليون و ستمائة وخمسة وثمانون ألف \$13,685,000

٢١- تجهيز اجهزة / جهاز تخدير صالات عمليات / رقم المفاتحة 53/2023/70 OR

شركة القنوان

Items	Device Model and Name	QTY	Unit Price	Total
anesthesia work station Option 1	Anesthesia Machine Pasithec II	207	\$55,000	\$11,385,000
anesthesia work station Option 2	Anesthesia workstation AG70	207	\$54,000	\$11,178,000
Video laryngoscope ,Adult Reusable	BD-DF	96	\$12,000	\$1,152,000
Video laryngoscope, pediatric Reusable	BD-DF	82	\$12,000	\$984,000
Nerve Detecting Sonograph	X-CUBE i8	92	\$27,500	\$2,530,000
المجموع فقط : سبعة و عشرون مليون و مائتان و تسعة و عشرون ألف دولار لا غير				\$27,229,000